2019/20 FIXTURE

CHEMIST WAREHOUSE WNBL CHAMPIONSHIP

WAREHOU

DATE TIME* VENUE HOME AWAY DATE TIME* VENUE HOME AWAY
ROUND 1 ROUND 11
Fri Oct 11 7:00 pm TSA Adelaide Sydney Uni Fri Dec 27 7:00 pm TSA Adelaide UC Capitals G L\E
Sat Oct 12 7:00 pm BEN Bendigo Melbourne Fri Dec 27 7:30 pm SBC Melbourne Townsville
Sat Oct 12 7:00 pm DAN Southside Townsville Sat Dec 28 7:00 pm BEN Bendigo Townsville
Sun Oct 13 1:00 pm BBC Perth Sydney Uni Sun Dec 29 1:00 pm BBC Perth UC Capitals
Sun Oct 13 1:30 pm AlIS UC Capitals Adelaide Sun Dec 29 5:00 pm BRY Sydney Uni Adelaide
ROUND 2 ROUND 12
Thu Oct 17 7:30 pm DAN Southside Perth FriJan 3 6:30 pm BBC Perth Southside
Fri Oct 18 7:00 pm TSV Townsville Adelaide FriJan 3 7:00 pm TSV Townsville Adelaide
Sat Oct 19 5:00 pm BRY Sydney Uni Southside FriJan 3 7:00 pm BEN Bendigo UC Capitals
Sat Oct 19 7:30 pm SBC Melbourne Bendigo Sun Jan 5 1:00 pm TSA Adelaide Southside
Sun Oct 20 2:00 pm NCC UC Capitals Townsville Sun Jan5 2:00 pm AlS UC Capitals Perth
Sun Oct 20 5:00 pm BEN Bendigo Perth (@ Sun Jan 5 5:00 pm BRY Sydney Uni Melbourne
ROUND 3 ROUND 13
Fri Oct 25 7:30 pm GEE Melbourne UC Capitals Fri Jan 10 7:00 pm TSA Adelaide Melbourne ZLIVE
Sat Oct 26 5:00 pm TAR Southside Bendigo Fri Jan 10 7:00 pm TSV Townsville UC Capitals GLI\E
Sat Oct 26 6:30 pm BBC Perth Adelaide Sun Jan 12 1:00 pm BBC Perth Bendigo
Sun Oct 27 2:00 pm BRY Sydney Uni UC Capitals Sun Jan 12 2:00 pm BRY Sydney Uni Townsville
Sun Oct 27 4:00 pm TSV Townsville Melbourne Sun Jan 12 5:00 pm SBC Melbourne Southside
ROUND 4 ROUND 14
Fri Nov 1 7:00 pm BEN Bendigo Adelaide ZLIVE Fri Jan 17 7:00 pm NCC UC Capitals Melbourne G L\E
Sat Nov 2 5:00 pm AIS UC Capitals Sydney Uni S LIVE Fri Jan 17 7:00 pm TSA Adelaide Townsville SLE
Sat Nov 2 6:30 pm BBC Perth Townsville G LIVE Sat Jan 18 5:00 pm BRY Sydney Uni Melbourne SLvE
Sun Nov 3 5:00 pm DAN Southside Bendigo () Sat Jan 18 7:00 pm BEN Bendigo Southside LM
Mon Nov 4 7:30 pm SBC Melbourne Southside G LIVE Sun Jan 19 2:00 pm BBC Perth Townsville @
ROUND 5 Sun Jan 19 5:00 pm DAN Southside UC Capitals G LI\VE
Thu Nov 7 7:00 pm BRY Sydney Uni Townsville S ROUND 15
Thu Nov 7 7:30 pm DAN Southside UC Capitals QLVE Fri Jan 24 7:00 pm BEN Bendigo Perth ZLIvE
Sat Nov 9 6:30 pm BBC Perth Sydney Uni 2 Sat Jan 25 6:00 pm TSV Townsville Melbourne ZLIVE
Sat Nov 9 7:00 pm TSA Adelaide Bendigo Sat Jan 25 7:00 pm DAN Southside Adelaide N
Sat Nov 9 7:30 pm SBC Melbourne UC Capitals Sun Jan 26 5:00 pm NCC UC Capitals Sydney Uni @
FIBA QUALIFIERS WINDOW ROUND 16
ROUND 6 Thu Jan 30 7:00 pm BRY Sydney Uni Bendigo
Fri Nov 22 7:00 pm TSA Adelaid Melb ne @L\E Thu Jan 30 7:00 pm TSA Adelaide Perth
Fri Nov 22 7:00 pm BRY Sydney Uni Perth S LE Sat Feb 1 5:00 pm NCC UC Capitals Adelaide
Sat Nov 23 6:00 pm TSV Townsville Southside QL Sat Feb 1 6:00 pm TSV Townsville Bendigo
Sun Nov 24 2:00 pm BEN Bendigo Melbourne QL Sat Feb 1 7:00 pm SBC Melbourne Perth
Sun Nov 24 5:00 pm NCC UC Capitals Perth Sat Feb 1 7:00 pm DAN Southside Sydney Uni
ROUND 7 FIBA QUALIFIERS WINDOW
Fri Nov 29 6:30 pm BBC Perth Southside S LIVvE
Fri Nov 29 7:00 pm BEN Bendigo Sydney Uni Zuve SEMI FINAL SERIES 1 SEMI FINAL SERIES 2
—— 5:00 pm Ee UC Capitals P—— Zue Game1 SatFeb 15 1st Vs 4th @ Game1 SunFeb16 2nd Vs 3rd @
Sat Nov 30 7:30 pm sBC Melbourne Sydney Uni Zuve Game2 SatFeb22 4th Vs 1st (fX) Game2 SunFeb23 3rd Vs 2nd oD
E— 5:00 pm m— . ——— & Game3 WedFeb26 1st Vs 4th (]9X) Game3 ThuFeb27 2nd Vs 3rd (FoX)
ROUND & GRAND FINAL
iibecle ZHYD (i LER AEEELD gt Guis Game1 Sun Mar1 Highest placed SF Winner Vs Lowest placed SF Winner @
Fri Dec 6 7:00 pm BAL Bendigo UC Capitals Grue Game 2 ThuMar5 Lowest placed SF Winner Vs  Highest placed SF Winner @
Sat Dec 7 7:00 pm DAN Southside Melbourne (HERE
. . . Game 3 Sun Mar 8 Highest placed SF Winner Vs Lowest placed SF Winner
Sun Dec 8 2:30 pm QBA Sydney Uni Adelaide SL\VE
Sun Dec 8 3:00 pm TSV Townsville Bendigo Qe S LIVE
Sun Dec 8 5:00 pm SBC Melbourne Perth €® TSA Titanium Security Arena (Adelaide) @ srnean
ROUND 9 . Livestream games available on the
BBC Bendat Basketball Stadium (Perth) WNBL and WNBL club websites
Fri Dec 13 7:30 pm DAN Southside Townsville GLIVE BEN Bendigo Stadium
Sun Dec 15 1:00 pm TSA Adelaide Bendigo ZLIVE BRY Brydens Stadium
Sun Dec 15 1:00 pm BBC Perth Melbourne ZLIVE DAN Dandenong Basketball Stadium
Sun Dec 15 1:00 pm TSV Townsville Sydney Uni G GEE The Geelong Arena
Sun Dec 15 5:00 pm NCC UC Capitals Southside (@) A @unles Bailk ACE
ROUND 10 TAR Traralgon Sports Centre
Thu Dec 19 7:00 pm BEN Bendigo Sydney Uni ZLIVE SBC State Basketball Centre
Sat Dec 21 5:00 pm NCC UC Capitals Bendigo GLIVE TSV Townsville Stadium
Sat Dec 21 6:00 pm TSV Townsville Perth G LIVE NCC National Convention Centre (Canberra)
Sat Dec 21 7:00 pm DAN Southside Sydney Uni @ L\vE AIS AIS Arena (Canberra)
Sun Dec 22 5:00 pm SBC Melbourne Adelaide (@) BAL Ballarat Sports Events Centre
Please note all times and dates are subject to change *Local time “E‘%\\\ A I S iAtletic,




